Home » SMOROBOT » SMOROBOT X1C-0316 Intelligent Robotic Pool Cleaner User Manual
USER MANUAL
TANK X1C
SMOROBOT X1C-0316 Intelligent Robotic Pool Cleaner User
Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

EU Declaration of Conformity
Product description: Intelligent Robotic Pool Cleaner
Type designation(s): Tank—X11
Trademark: SMOROBOT
Hereby we,
Name of manufacturer: Beijing Smorobot Technology Co., Ltd. Address: Room 208-5, Building No. 10,
Zhongguancun Software Park, No. 8, Dongbeiwang West Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China
Declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonization legislations: European Directive(Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,Electromagnetic Compatibility
Directive 2014/30/EU).
The following harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards have been applied, which included for Article
3.1a Health, Article 3.1b EMC, Article 3.1a Electrical Safety requirements:
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
EN 60335-2-2:2010+A11:2012+A1:2013
EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+Al:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019+A15:2021
EN 62233:2008
The performed the conformity assessment according to the European Directive. The laboratory issuing the report
is Shenzhen NTEK Testing Technology Co., Ltd.
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Signed for and on behalf of: Beijing Smorobot Technology Co., Ltd.
Place: Shenzhen, China.
Documents / Resources
SMOROBOT X1C-0316 Intelligent Robotic Pool Cleaner  [pdf] User Manual
X1C-0316 Intelligent Robotic Pool Cleaner, X1C-0316, Intelligent Robotic Pool Cleaner, Robotic
Pool Cleaner, Pool Cleaner, Cleaner
References
User Manual
Manuals+,